

CS No. 1222/17

Vinod Kapoor Vs. BVG India Ltd.

20.03.2019

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

It is submitted that she has already filed the vakalatnama.

Today an application is moved under Order 7 Rule 10 CPC with an extra copy for the opposite party. Same may be released to the opposite party as and when they turn up.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for the defendant that she has not received the copy of the plaint along with the documents. However, she inspected the file on the basis of which she is filing an application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC. In the circumstances, plaintiff is directed to supply complete set of paper book to the counsel for defendant against due receipt within a week.

Plaintiff may file reply to this application within 30 days with advance copy to opposite party within same duration.

Put up for disposal of application under Order 7 Rule 10 CPC on

06.08.2019.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
20.03.2019