

CS No.1222/17

VIOND KAPOOR Vs. BVG INDIA LTD

26.02.2021

Present: Sh.Kartik Khanna Adv. Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Aditya Vardhan Adv. Ld. counsel for defendant.

Affidavit of admission denial is filed by defendant on 23.02.2021.

Plaintiff submits that no document of defendant regarding which the affidavit has to be filed. He files replication and certain documents along with list. From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:

ISSUES:

- 1. Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree for a sum of Rs.21,13,173/- as prayed? OPP**
- 2. Whether plaintiff is entitled to any interest, if yest, at what rate and for what period? OPP**
- 3. Relief.**

No other issues arises or is psressed for.

List of witnesses and be filed within two weeks by both the parties.

Put up for PE on **07.04.2021**. Advance copy of affidavit of evidence be filed by both the parties within one month with advance copy being supplied to each other.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/26.02.2021