

CS 1222/17

VINOD KAPOOR Vs. BVG INDIA LTD

03.11.2022

Present: Sh. Kartik Khanna, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Kiran Singh, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Matter is pending before Ld Local Commissioner for recording of evidence, however, evidence is yet to commence before Ld Local Commissioner as plaintiff has not filed the affidavit nor supplied any copy of the affidavit to the opposite counsel till date.

Plaintiff is directed to pursue the matter diligently and lead the evidence before Ld Local Commissioner.

Furthermore, plaintiff is directed to file the list of witnessess with copy of the same to the opposite side.

Parties shall approach the Ld Local Commissioner within three weeks from today and take the date from the Ld Local Commissioner as per the convenience of the parties concerned for evidence.

Put up for report of Ld Local Commissioner as well as for further arguments now on **25.04.2023**.

At this stage, list of witnesses filed by the defendant today.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.11.2022