

CS No. 1222/17
Vinod Kapoor Vs. BVG India Ltd.

25.04.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Kartik Khanna for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Brijesh Sharma for the
defendant.

Considered the last orders. Though the matter is
pending before Ld. Local Commissioner for recording of
evidence, however, no evidence could be led so far. Today
affidavit of evidence of PW1/plaintiff has been filed along with
list of witnesses. I have considered orders dated 22.04.2022 and
03.11.2022. Plaintiff is directed to pursue the matter diligently
before Ld. Local Commissioner. Parties are directed to conclude
the evidence within three months from today. Parties shall
approach Ld. Local Commissioner in the first week of May 2023
and seek tentative dates for recording of evidence in the month of
May 2023 itself as per the convenience of all the parties
concerned including the Ld. Local Commissioner.

Relist the matter for report of Ld. Local
Commissioner and final arguments now on 21.09.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
25.04.2023