

21.02.2024

Present : Sh. Kartik Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
through VC.

Ms. Kiran Singh and Mr. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsels  
for the defendant.

Ld. Counsels for the parties submit that the application of the plaintiff under Section 151 CPC for direction to Local Commissioner to defer recording of evidence may be disposed off as the same is now infructuous.

Request is allowed.

In view of the joint submission, said application is disposed off.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file an application for explaining the reasons for not filing documents alongwith the plaint and for requesting that the documents filed alongwith the replication be taken on record.

Matter is adjourned.

To come up for arguments on the proposed application of the plaintiff and for arguments on the application of the defendant under Orders 18 & 19 of CPC on 14.10.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
Additional District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
21.02.2024