

14.10.2024

Present : Mr. Kartik Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Ms. Kiran Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

An application under Order 7 Rule 14 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Copy has already been supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the application has been filed to bring on record the documents which were filed by the plaintiff alongwith replication.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant requests for an adjournment for filing reply to the application.

She submits that she could not file reply till now since copy of the application was supplied to her only two days back.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned.

Let copy of reply to the application be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 14 of CPC to 19.03.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.10.2024