

CS No.1222/17
Vinod Kapoor Vs. BVG India Ltd.

19.03.2025

Present : None for plaintiff.

Mr. Mayank Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant.

Reply to the application under Order 7 rule 14 of CPC is
filed.

Let copy be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
within two weeks from today and against acknowledgment.

As no one has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff, matter is
adjourned for arguments on the above application of the plaintiff
to 01.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.03.2025