

CS No. 1222/17  
VINOD KAPOOR Vs. BVG INDIA LTD

02.09.2025

Present: Mr. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
through VC.

Mr. Mayank Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
defendant through VC.

Mr. Shivam Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
defendant.

One case law is filed on behalf of the defendant.

No time left to dictate the complete order due to  
heavy work.

Put up for orders on 03.09.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
02.09.2025