

CS No. 1222/17  
Vinod Kapoor Vs. BVG India Ltd

03.09.2025

Present: None.

Vide separate order announced in the open court, the present application moved by the plaintiff under Order VII Rule 14 CPC is disposed of as allowed.

Evidence be recorded by Ld. Local Commissioner as per previous directions.

Put up for final arguments before the court on 12.01.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
03.09.2025