

CS 1222/17
VINOD KAPOOR Vs. BVG INDIA LTD

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Kartik Khanna, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for plaitniff that matter is pending before Ld. Local Commissioner for recording of evidence however, no communication is received by the party from Ld. Local Commissioner for recording of evidence. It is further submitted that parties wish to move joint application for change of Local Commissioner. Submissions heard.

In view of submission of ld. counsel for plaintiff, Put up for further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
12.01.2026