

CS 1222/17  
VIOND KAPOOR Vs. BVG INDIA LTD

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Kartik Khanna, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Mr. Anju, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

It is submitted by ld. counsels for parties that till date no witness has been examined before ld. Local Commissioner and they wish to get the Local Commissioner changed in the present matter for the purpose of recording of evidence.

Submissions heard. Record perused. Present matter pertains to the year 2017 and till date no witness has yet been examined. In view of above and to expedite the proceedings this court deems it appropriate to record evidence in court itself. Advocates for both the parties stated that they do not have objection to this.

Hence, to come up for PE on 14.07.2026. Copy of evidence affidavit be supplied to defendant at least 15 days before next date of hearing.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
13.03.2026